



HPL Electric & Power Limited

CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945
Corporate Office: 76B, HSIIDC Industrial Estate Phase IV,
Sector 57, Kundli, Sonipat, Haryana-131028, INDIA.
Ph.: 09996600658 | E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com
Website: www.hplindia.com

14th February, 2024

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
“Exchange Plaza”, C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: HPL

BSE Limited
25th Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 540136

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting

Dear Sir,

In terms of Regulation 30 and 33 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held today i.e. 14th February, 2024 has inter-alia considered and approved the following:

1. The Un-audited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023, along with the Limited Review Report thereon, as received from the Statutory Auditors M/s. Sakshi & Associates, Chartered Accountants.

The Board Meeting commenced at 3:00 PM and concluded at 4:00 PM.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking You,

For HPL Electric & Power Limited

Vivek Kumar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above

SAKSHI & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, as amended

**Review Report to
The Board of Directors
HPL Electric & Power Limited**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results ("the Statement") of HPL Electric & Power Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 and year to date from April 01, 2023 to December 31, 2023 attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Regulation') as amended ("the Listing Regulations").
2. The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, read with the Circular, is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement.



112 RPS, SHEIKH SARAI PHASE-1, NEW DELHI-110017
T: +91 11 26017190 M: +91 9811934958 E: info@sakshiandassociates.com
W: www.sakshiandassociates.com

A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standard on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with the Circular, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For SAKSHI & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 025099N

Sakshi Kharabanda

CA Sakshi Kharabanda
Proprietor
Membership No. 523802
UDIN: 24523802 BKEXFR 8567



Place: New Delhi
Date: 14 February 2024

112 RPS, SHEIKH SARAI PHASE-1, NEW DELHI-110017
T: +91 11 26017190 M: +91 9811934958 E: info@sakshiandassociates.com
W: www.sakshiandassociates.com



HPL Electric & Power Limited

CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945

Corporate Office: 76B, HSIIDC Industrial Estate Phase IV,

Sector 57, Kundli, Sonipat, Haryana-131028, INDIA.

Ph.: 09996600658 | E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com

Website: www.hplindia.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		(Rs. in Lakhs)
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	Year Ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
	(a) Revenue from operations	35,758.94	33,796.33	28,684.40	1,00,761.21	86,267.10	1,21,486.69
	(b) Other income	43.03	84.96	48.00	214.90	191.74	322.03
	Total Income	35,801.97	33,881.29	28,732.40	1,00,976.11	86,458.84	1,21,808.72
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	24,649.06	22,914.52	20,025.53	69,971.75	57,906.02	81,459.61
	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	(1,123.07)	(466.32)	(872.60)	(2,826.79)	(208.19)	369.59
	(c) Employee benefits expense	4,434.43	4,142.29	3,498.70	12,285.93	10,207.32	13,862.74
	(d) Finance Cost	2,091.88	2,096.20	1,793.93	6,223.76	5,183.14	7,090.89
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	843.18	827.04	748.59	2,450.68	2,746.17	3,496.42
	(f) Other expenses	3,075.57	2,817.89	2,676.69	8,487.23	8,002.17	11,254.09
	Total Expenses	33,971.05	32,331.62	27,870.84	96,592.56	83,836.63	1,17,533.34
3	Profit before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	1,830.92	1,549.67	861.56	4,383.55	2,622.21	4,275.38
4	Exceptional Items (Loss)/Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before tax (3+4)	1,830.92	1,549.67	861.56	4,383.55	2,622.21	4,275.38
6	Tax expense						
	(a) Current tax	319.89	284.12	150.40	779.25	467.27	771.18
	(b) Deferred tax	356.74	260.01	151.14	797.32	448.91	728.47
	Total Tax Expense	676.63	544.13	301.54	1,576.57	916.18	1,499.65
7	Net profit for the period (5-6)	1,154.29	1,005.54	560.02	2,806.98	1,706.03	2,775.73
8	Other comprehensive income / (loss)						
	(A) items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent period						
	(i) Remeasurement of post employment benefit obligations	(6.57)	(6.40)	(26.78)	(19.07)	(74.70)	(18.66)
	(ii) income tax related to above	2.29	2.24	8.79	6.66	25.53	6.52
	(B) items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent period						
	Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	(4.28)	(4.16)	(17.99)	(12.41)	(49.17)	(12.14)
9	Total comprehensive income for the period, net of tax (7+8)	1,150.01	1,001.38	542.03	2,794.57	1,656.86	2,763.59
10	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
11	Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS)						
	(nominal value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.80	1.56	0.87	4.37	2.65	4.32
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.80	1.56	0.87	4.37	2.65	4.32

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director's at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements Regulation 2015).
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule : of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.
- Previous quarter/year ended figures have been regrouped/ restated wherever necessary.

For HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED

For and on behalf of the Board of
HPL Electric & Power Limited

Rishi Seth
Managing Director

Rishi Seth
Managing Director
DIN:00203469

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.02.2024



HPL Electric & Power Limited

CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945

Corporate Office: 76B, HSIIDC Industrial Estate Phase IV,
Sector 57, Kundli, Sonapat, Haryana-131028, INDIA.

Ph.: 09996600658 | E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com

Website: www.hplindia.com

Standalone Segmentwise Revenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

(Rs in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(a)	Segment Revenue						
	Metering & Systems	20,793.98	19,247.53	15,405.02	56,764.90	44,163.54	62,268.45
	Consumer & Industrial	14,964.96	14,548.80	13,279.38	43,996.31	42,103.56	59,218.24
		35,758.94	33,796.33	28,684.40	1,00,761.21	86,267.10	1,21,486.69
	less: Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total	35,758.94	33,796.33	28,684.40	1,00,761.21	86,267.10	1,21,486.69
(b)	Segment Results						
	Metering & Systems	3,095.00	2,810.25	2,107.28	8,232.26	5,777.69	8,285.53
	Consumer & Industrial	1,739.17	1,723.86	1,533.50	5,096.20	4,962.64	7,003.63
	Sub Total	4,834.17	4,534.11	3,640.78	13,328.46	10,740.33	15,289.16
	Less : Unallocated expenses net of Income	911.37	888.24	985.29	2,721.15	2,934.98	3,922.89
	Less : Interest Expense	2,091.88	2,096.20	1,793.93	6,223.76	5,183.14	7,090.89
	Profit before tax	1,830.92	1,549.67	861.56	4,383.55	2,622.21	4,275.38
	Less : Tax Expenses	676.63	544.13	301.54	1,576.57	916.18	1,499.65
	Profit after Tax	1,154.29	1,005.54	560.02	2,806.98	1,706.03	2,775.73
(c)	Segment Assets						
	Metering & Systems	96,278.59	83,956.52	70,688.78	96,278.59	70,688.78	75,568.33
	Consumer & Industrial	74,478.67	82,085.33	81,907.62	74,478.67	81,907.62	81,242.93
	sub-total	1,70,757.26	1,66,041.85	1,52,596.40	1,70,757.26	1,52,596.40	1,56,811.26
	Unallocated	5,268.98	5,623.43	6,359.00	5,268.98	6,359.00	6,078.96
	Total	1,76,026.24	1,71,665.28	1,58,955.40	1,76,026.24	1,58,955.40	1,62,890.22
(d)	Segment Liabilities						
	Metering & Systems	22,089.56	19,878.28	13,551.91	22,089.56	13,551.91	16,254.78
	Consumer & Industrial	12,475.88	12,474.77	11,636.96	12,475.88	11,636.96	12,175.48
	sub-total	34,565.44	32,353.05	25,188.87	34,565.44	25,188.87	28,430.26
	Unallocated	60,562.97	58,921.42	56,127.03	60,562.97	56,127.03	55,713.71
	Total	95,128.41	91,274.47	81,315.90	95,128.41	81,315.90	84,143.97

For HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED

Rishabh
Managing Director

Registered Office : 1/20, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi - 110 002
Tel.: +91-11-23234411 | Fax:+91-11-23232639

SAKSHI & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, as amended

Review Report to

The Board of Directors

HPL Electric & Power Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results of **HPL Electric & Power Limited** ("the Company") and its subsidiaries listed in Annexure-I (the Company and its subsidiaries constitute "the Group") for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 and year to date from April 01, 2023 to December 31, 2023 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("the Listing Regulation").
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India read with Circular. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended, to the extent applicable.

112 RPS, SHEIKH SARAI PHASE-1, NEW DELHI-110017

T: +91 11 26017190 M: +91 9811934958 E: info@sakshiandassociates.com

W: www.sakshiandassociates.com



4. We did not review the financial results of subsidiaries considered in the preparation of the Statement and whose interim financial results reflects total assets of Rs. 15,525.05 lakhs as at December 31, 2023, total revenue of Rs. 1,905.97 lakhs and 6,782.81 lakhs, total net profit/(loss) of Rs. 40.38 lakhs and 183.82 lakhs and total comprehensive income/(loss) (comprising of profit and other comprehensive income) of Rs. 38.10 lakhs and 177.78 lakhs for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 and the period from April 01, 2023 to December 31, 2023 respectively. These interim financial results and other financial information have been reviewed by other auditors whose report has been furnished to us, and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far it relates to the amounts and disclosure in respect of these subsidiaries is based solely on the report of the other auditors and procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above. Our conclusion on the statement is not modified in respect of the above matter.
5. Based on our review conducted as per Paragraph 3 above and based on the consideration of reports of the other auditor referred to in Paragraph 4, nothing has come to our attention that cause us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended, read with the Circular, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For SAKSHI & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 025099N

Sakshi Kharabanda

CA Sakshi Kharabanda
Proprietor
Membership No. 523802
UDIN: 24523802 BKE x F08270



Place : New Delhi
Date : 14 February 2024

Annexure-I: List of entities consolidated as at 31st December 2023

1. Himachal Energy Private Limited
2. HPL Electric & Power Limited-Shriji Designs
3. HPL Electric & Power Limited-Trimurthi Hitech Co. Pvt Ltd-Shriji Designs

112 RPS, SHEIKH SARAI PHASE-1, NEW DELHI-110017
T: +91 11 26017190 M: +91 9811934958 E: info@sakshiandassociates.com
W: www.sakshiandassociates.com



HPL Electric & Power Limited

CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945

Corporate Office: 76B, HSIIDC Industrial Estate Phase IV,

Sector 57, Kundli, Sonipat, Haryana-131028, INDIA.

Ph.: 09996600658 | E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com

Website: www.hplindia.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
	(a) Revenue from operations	36,556.96	35,045.14	30,158.51	1,03,676.53	89,945.57	1,26,220.87
	(b) Other income	56.80	98.16	55.34	249.99	225.67	356.31
	Total Income	36,613.76	35,143.30	30,213.85	1,03,926.52	90,171.24	1,26,577.18
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	25,010.36	23,365.65	20,787.92	71,059.26	59,918.55	84,022.86
	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	(1,286.67)	(353.91)	(831.58)	(2,854.60)	(301.08)	152.49
	(c) Employee benefits expense	4,573.66	4,285.25	3,637.46	12,681.22	10,581.82	14,380.97
	(d) Finance Cost	2,202.18	2,208.17	1,917.22	6,564.80	5,534.35	7,537.91
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	928.33	913.87	835.35	2,708.32	2,999.47	3,836.41
	(f) Other expenses	3,288.44	3,028.96	2,886.76	9,097.50	8,517.86	11,977.76
	Total Expenses	34,716.30	33,448.99	29,233.13	99,256.50	87,250.97	1,21,908.40
3	Profit before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	1,897.46	1,694.31	980.72	4,670.02	2,920.27	4,668.78
4	Exceptional Items (Loss)/Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before tax (3+4)	1,897.46	1,694.31	980.72	4,670.02	2,920.27	4,668.78
6	Tax expense						
	(a) Current tax	335.59	312.85	174.89	840.84	530.80	855.22
	(b) Deferred tax	367.21	279.16	167.46	838.38	491.34	788.67
	Total Tax Expense	702.80	592.01	342.35	1,679.22	1,022.14	1,643.89
7	Net profit for the period (5-6)	1,194.66	1,102.30	638.37	2,990.80	1,898.13	3,024.89
8	Other comprehensive income / (loss)						
	(A) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent period						
	(i) Remeasurement of post employment benefit obligations	(9.73)	(9.30)	(26.87)	(27.44)	(75.02)	(26.95)
	(ii) income tax related to above	3.17	3.05	8.81	8.99	25.62	8.83
	(B) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent period	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	(6.56)	(6.25)	(18.06)	(18.45)	(49.40)	(18.12)
9	Total comprehensive income for the period, net of tax (7+8)	1,188.10	1,096.05	620.31	2,972.35	1,848.73	3,006.77
10	Net Profit attributable to:						
	-Owners	1,193.51	1,099.54	636.13	2,985.56	1,892.65	3,017.79
	-Non-controlling interest	1.15	2.76	2.24	5.24	5.48	7.10
11	Other Comprehensive income attributable to:						
	-Owners	(6.50)	(6.19)	(18.06)	(18.28)	(49.40)	(17.95)
	-Non-controlling interest	(0.06)	(0.06)	0.00	(0.17)	(0.00)	(0.17)
12	Total Comprehensive income attributable to:						
	-Owners	1,187.01	1,093.35	618.07	2,967.28	1,843.25	2,999.84
	-Non-controlling interest	1.09	2.70	2.24	5.07	5.48	6.93
13	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
14	Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS)						
	(nominal value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.86	1.71	0.99	4.64	2.94	4.69
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.86	1.71	0.99	4.64	2.94	4.69

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director's at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.
- Previous quarter/year ended figures have been regrouped/ restated wherever necessary.

For HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED

For and on behalf of the Board of
HPL Electric & Power Limited

Rishi Sethi
Rishi Sethi
Managing Director
DIN:00203469

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.02.2024



HPL Electric & Power Limited

CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945

Corporate Office: 76B, HSIDC Industrial Estate Phase IV,
Sector 57, Kundli, Sonipat, Haryana-131028, INDIA.

Ph.: 09996600658 | E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com

Website: www.hplindia.com

Consolidated Segmentwise Revenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

(Rs in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(a)	Segment Revenue						
	Metering & Systems	21,592.00	20,496.34	16,879.13	59,680.22	47,842.01	67,002.63
	Consumer & Industrial	14,964.96	14,548.80	13,279.38	43,996.31	42,103.56	59,218.24
		36,556.96	35,045.14	30,158.51	1,03,676.53	89,945.57	1,26,220.87
	less: Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total	36,556.96	35,045.14	30,158.51	1,03,676.53	89,945.57	1,26,220.87
(b)	Segment Results						
	Metering & Systems	3,271.84	3,066.86	2,349.73	8,859.77	6,426.96	9,125.95
	Consumer & Industrial	1,739.17	1,723.86	1,533.50	5,096.20	4,962.64	7,003.63
	Sub Total	5,011.01	4,790.72	3,883.23	13,955.97	11,389.60	16,129.58
	Less : Unallocated expenses net of Income	911.37	888.24	985.29	2,721.15	2,934.98	3,922.89
	Less : Interest Expense	2,202.18	2,208.17	1,917.22	6,564.80	5,534.35	7,537.91
	Profit before tax	1,897.46	1,694.31	980.72	4,670.02	2,920.27	4,668.78
	Less : Tax Expenses	702.80	592.01	342.35	1,679.22	1,022.14	1,643.89
	Profit after Tax	1,194.66	1,102.30	638.37	2,990.80	1,898.13	3,024.89
(c)	Segment Assets						
	Metering & Systems	1,07,417.32	95,170.37	81,552.38	1,07,417.32	81,552.38	86,636.44
	Consumer & Industrial	74,478.67	82,085.33	81,907.62	74,478.67	81,907.62	81,242.93
	sub-total	1,81,895.99	1,77,255.70	1,63,460.00	1,81,895.99	1,63,460.00	1,67,879.37
	Unallocated	1,354.03	1,722.33	2,522.75	1,354.03	2,522.75	2,193.36
	Total	1,83,250.02	1,78,978.03	1,65,982.75	1,83,250.02	1,65,982.75	1,70,072.73
(d)	Segment Liabilities						
	Metering & Systems	25,923.24	23,908.51	17,542.44	25,923.24	17,542.44	20,452.89
	Consumer & Industrial	12,475.88	12,474.77	11,636.96	12,475.88	11,636.96	12,175.48
	sub-total	38,399.12	36,383.28	29,179.40	38,399.12	29,179.40	32,628.37
	Unallocated	62,986.83	61,275.74	58,426.62	62,986.83	58,426.62	57,909.60
	Total	1,01,385.95	97,659.02	87,606.02	1,01,385.95	87,606.02	90,537.97

For HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED

Rishu Singh
Managing Director

Registered Office : 1/20, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi - 110 002
Tel.: +91-11-23234411 | Fax:+91-11-23232639